NOTICE OF ELECTION

Please be advised that the Franklin Township Fire District # 1 of Hunterdon County election is scheduled for November 3, 2020. The legal voters will be asked to vote for one (1) Commissioner to said Board of Fire Commissioners for a three (3) year term. Petitions of Candidacy need be filed with the County Clerk no later than July 27, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. Form of petitions may be obtained from the County Clerk by contacting the County Clerk at 908-788-1221 or accessing the County Clerk website.

The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 Township of Franklin County of Hunterdon